#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM821564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triumph International, Inc.		03/28/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Triumph International, LLC		
Street Address:	1801 Century Park West		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90067-6406		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 71**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77773906	MICHAEL
Serial Number:	77806905	MJ
Serial Number:	77806908	MJ
Serial Number:	88593450	MJ
Serial Number:	88864517	THRILLER THE WORLD'S BIGGEST SELLING ALB
Serial Number:	88864519	THRILLER THE WORLD'S BIGGEST SELLING ALB
Serial Number:	88864521	THRILLER THE WORLD'S BIGGEST SELLING ALB
Serial Number:	88864524	NEVERLAND
Serial Number:	90077915	
Serial Number:	90077948	
Serial Number:	90174739	THRILLER
Serial Number:	90174775	MICHAELFEST
Serial Number:	90174805	MICHAELFEST
Serial Number:	90174810	MICHAELFEST
Serial Number:	90174815	MICHAELFEST
Serial Number:	90174821	BAD
Serial Number:	90487420	KING OF POP
Serial Number:	90487422	KING OF POP
Serial Number:	90573549	NEVERLAND RANCH

TRADEMARK REEL: 008121 FRAME: 0354

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90573555	MICHAEL JACKSON	
Serial Number:	97146688	NEVERLAND VALLEY RANCH	
Serial Number:	97154703	HEAL THE WORLD FOUNDATION	
Serial Number:	97243969	MICHAEL JACKSON	
Serial Number:	97243972	MICHAEL JACKSON	
Serial Number:	97301547	HEAL THE WORLD	
Serial Number:	97301551	HEAL THE WORLD	
Serial Number:	97301553	HEAL THE WORLD	
Serial Number:	97319062	MJ	
Serial Number:	97508450	NEVERLAND RANCH	
Serial Number:	97508458	NEVERLAND VALLEY RANCH	
Registration Number:	1717652		
Registration Number:	1908209	MICHAEL JACKSON	
Registration Number:	3508540	HEAL THE WORLD	
Registration Number:	3564618	HEAL THE WORLD	
Registration Number:	3865559	GONE TOO SOON	
Registration Number:	4024242	THE OFFICIAL ONLINE TEAM OF THE MICHAEL	
Registration Number:	4368813	THRILLER	
Registration Number:	4368814	THRILLER	
Registration Number:	4382858	BILLIE JEAN	
Registration Number:	4392498		
Registration Number:	4392499		
Registration Number:	4396413		
Registration Number:	4501893	MICHAEL JACKSON	
Registration Number:	4529778	KING OF POP	
Registration Number:	4529781	MICHAEL JACKSON	
Registration Number:	4529782	MICHAEL JACKSON	
Registration Number:	4543969	BAD 25	
Registration Number:	4688886	MICHAEL JACKSON	
Registration Number:	4688887	MICHAEL JACKSON	
Registration Number:	4688888	KING OF POP	
Registration Number:	4688889	MICHAEL JACKSON	
Registration Number:	4688890	THRILLER	
Registration Number:	4739387	BAD25	
Registration Number:	4883398	MJ	
Registration Number:	5570806	BAD	
Registration Number:	5607371	MJ	
Registration Number:	5680829	MICHAEL JACKSON	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008121 FRAME: 0355

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5891444	MJ
Registration Number:	5963757	MJ
Registration Number:	6295479	KING OF POP
Registration Number:	6521961	
Registration Number:	6521962	
Registration Number:	6531007	KING OF POP
Registration Number:	6719050	NEVERLAND VALLEY RANCH
Registration Number:	6719051	NEVERLAND VALLEY RANCH
Registration Number:	6798078	MJ
Registration Number:	6846862	MICHAEL JACKSON
Registration Number:	6846886	MJ
Registration Number:	6991973	MJ
Registration Number:	6091216	THRILLER THE WORLD'S BIGGEST SELLING ALB
Registration Number:	6108190	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6785532424

**Email:** atltrademark@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jamie N. Shipp

Address Line 1: 3333 Piedmont Road NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121077.030000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie N. Shipp
SIGNATURE:	/jns/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Triumph Inc coversion to LLC CA SOS Filing#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008121 FRAME: 0356



## State of California Secretary of State

P

File#

LLC-1A

For Office Use Only

### -FILED-

File No.: BA20230567688 Date Filed: 3/28/2023

# Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

This Space For Filing Use Only

		. The space				
Converted Entity Information						
<ol> <li>Name of Limited Liability Company (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)</li> </ol>						
TRIUMPH INTERNATIONAL,	LLC					
The purpose of the limited liability compa under the California Revised Uniform Limit	ny is to engage in any lawful act or activit led Liability Company Act.	y for which a limited liabili	ty company	may be organized		
3. The limited liability company will be manag	ed by (check only one):					
One Manager	One Manager More Than One Manager			All Limited Liability Company Member(s)		
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Co.	ompany's Designated Office in CA	City	State	Zip Code		
4123 Lankershim Blvd		North Hollywood	CA	91602		
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability C	Company, if different from Item 4	City	State	Zip Code		
6. Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item 6a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 6b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's CA business or residential street address, Item 6c: If the agent is an individual and the converting entity is a CA corporation, limited partnership or general partnership, list the the agent's mailing address. Do not list an address if the agent is a CA registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file.						
a. Name of Agent For Service of Process ERESIDENTAGENT, INC.						
b. If an individual, Street Address of Ager	b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code CA					
c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Age	City	State	Zip Code			
Converting Entity Information				·		
7. Name of Converting Entity						
TRIUMPH INTERNATIONAL,	INC.		57/// Tue A. A. S. B. T. V.			
8. Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction	10. CA Secretary of State Entity Number, if any				
GENERAL STOCK CORPORATION	CALIFORNIA	1301282				
11. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class:						
The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote.  10,000 shares, Common  The percentage vote required of each class.  Majority				of each class.		
Additional Information						
12. Additional information set forth on the attac	hed pages, if any, is incorporated herein by	this reference and made p	art of this co	artificate.		
13. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.						
	John Branca, Chief Executive Officer					
Signature of Authorized Person  Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person						
John McClain, Chief Financial Officer						
Signature of Authorized Person	orized Perso					
LL C. 18 (8EV 03/2022)			2022 Califor	nia Secretary of State		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008121 FRAME: 0357

**RECORDED: 07/03/2023**